30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10112

NBCUniversal Owned Television Stations

June 27, 2018

By Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Layne Sisk Real Choice TV P.O. Box 970842 Norcross, GA 30092

> Re: Real Choice TV ("<u>Real Choice</u>") Notice of Intent to Provide Service Stations: Attached as Schedule 1 DMAs: Attached as Schedule 1

Dear Ms. Sisk:

NBC Telemundo License LLC is in receipt of certain letters notifying several NBC owned and operated stations of Real Choice's intent to provide IPTV service in various markets, specifically, Miami-Ft. Lauderdale, FL; Dallas-Fort Worth, TX; and, West Hartford, CT. With respect to each of those notifications, NBC Telemundo License LLC, on behalf of the NBC owned and operated stations assigned to each of those Designated Market Areas ("<u>DMA</u>"), has sent letters under separate cover regarding its election of retransmission consent status for those stations.

With respect to the remaining NBC owned and operated stations listed in the attached Schedule 1(collectively, the "<u>Stations</u>"), in the event that Real Choice is a multichannel video programming distributor as such term is defined in 47 C.F.R. §76.1000(e), pursuant to the Cable Television Consumer Protection and Competition Act of 1992 and Sections 76.64(f) and (h) of the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission, NBC Telemundo License LLC, on behalf of the Stations, which are each assigned to the DMAs set forth in Schedule 1, hereby elects <u>retransmission consent status</u> for carriage of its broadcast signals on the above-referenced cable system, and any and all headends served by the system, in the Stations' DMAs, in each case for the period of January 1, 2018, through December 31, 2020.

This election shall not amend, or in any way affect, any retransmission consent or other agreements that may be in place with the Stations, NBC Telemundo License LLC, or other entity under common control with NBC Telemundo License LLC (including any predecessors-in-interest), which grants rights and sets out obligations relating to retransmission of the Stations' signal by your cable systems. Further, this election is given without prejudice to any other rights NBC Telemundo License LLC has, or may have, under the Communications Act of 1934, the Rules of the Federal Communications Commission, or federal copyright laws with respect to Real Choice's operation.

NBCUniversal Owned Television Stations June 27, 2018 Page 2 of 3

Please communicate with the undersigned regarding this notice as needed.

Sincerely,

Valai D. Start

Valari D. Staab President, NBC Owned Television Stations

cc: Station's Public Inspection File

SCHEDULE 1 NBC STATIONS

Call Letters	DMA Served	Affiliated Broadcast Network – Primary Stream(s)
WNBC	New York	NBC
KNBC	Los Angeles	NBC
WMAQ	Chicago	NBC
WCAU	Philadelphia	NBC
KNTV	San Francisco-Oakland-San Jose	NBC
WRC	Washington, DC (Hagerstown)	NBC
KNSD	San Diego	NBC
WBTS	Boston	NBC